503163997 02/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210612

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK J. HEI	04/10/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2550 STANWELL DRIVE	
City:	CONCORD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7037642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5715

Email: cpicazomejia@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT K. CERPA

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	282172000402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K. CERPA	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K. Cerpa/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_28217_2000402_Copy_from_400#page1.tif source=Assignment_28217_2000402_Copy_from_400#page2.tif

PATENT 503163997 REEL: 034880 FRAME: 0127

Attorney Docket No.: CERUS-3200

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Application of:) Group Art Unit:			
DEI	CEK J. HEI				
Serial	No. 08/779,885	Examiner:			
4	According to the second	ASSIGNMENT			
Filed:	January 6, 1997)			
) CERUS CORPORATION			
For:	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR) 2525 Stanwell Drive, Suite 300			
	THE REMOVAL OF PSORALENS) Concord, CA 94520			
	AND OTHER PATHOGEN-	(510) 603-9071			
	INACTIVATING AGENTS)			
**************	FROM BLOOD PRODUCTS	. .			
	ant Commissioner of Patents ington, D.C. 20231				
Sir:		<u>.</u>			
WHEREAS, I, DEREK J. HEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have					
		ents as described and set forth in the below-			
**********	no approaces to omor come com	2 Secondaries			
Title c	Title of Invention: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR THE REMOVAL OF PSORALENS AND OTHER				
	and advantage of the first of t	TIVATING ACENTS FROM			

Date of Execution: April 10, 1997 Filing Date: January 6, 1997

BLOOD PRODUCTS

Serial No: 08/779.830 - 08/779, 885 Dul J. Hai February 1, 2015

WHEREAS, <u>CERUS CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the <u>State of California</u>, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this

assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: April 10, 1997

DÉRÉK J. HE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)) ss.

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

On this 10th day of April, in the year of 1997, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

UNDA ASTON
COMPLATO77639
HOTANY AURILIC CALIFORNIA
COSTINE CONSTITUTE
No Costine Country
No Costine Nov. 12, 1899

LINDA ASTON
Comm. J 1077639
MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (U)
Contra Course Course
My Contra Expires Nov. 12, 1993